

Sent via email

[REDACTED]

**Information Governance**

Christopher Ward, West Pavilion  
St Charles Centre for Health & Wellbeing  
Exmoor Street  
London  
W10 6DZ

[www.clch.nhs.uk](http://www.clch.nhs.uk)

[foi.request@clch.nhs.uk](mailto:foi.request@clch.nhs.uk)

Our ref: FOI/2016/012

2<sup>nd</sup> March 2016

Dear [REDACTED]

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: *Organisational Structure***

With reference to your request for information, dated 3<sup>rd</sup> February, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to inform you of the outcome of your information request.

You asked the following:

**1. Who is responsible for Corporate Governance and who operationally manages it?**

Jayne Walbridge – Trust Secretary

**2. Who is responsible for Clinical Governance and who operationally manages it?**

Louise Ashley – Chief Nurse & Director of Quality Assurance

**3. Who is responsible for the CIP (Cost Improvement Plans) and who operationally manages it?**

Craig Barratt – Interim Director of Transformation

**4. Who is responsible for the PMO (Project Management Office or Portfolio Management Office or Programme Management Office) and who operationally manages it?**

Craig Barratt – Interim Director of Transformation

**5. Who is responsible for your contracts with the CCGs and who operationally manages it?**

Ursula Daeë – Head of Commercial Contracts and Tenders

**6. What Clinical Divisions do you have?**

- Allied Primary Care Service
- Barnet Community & Specialist Services
- Children's Health & Development

- Networked Community Nursing & Rehabilitation

**I'm also looking for organisational charts of the teams below the Medical Director and the Director of Nursing (or variations of those job titles), to also include teams relating to Corporate/Clinical Governance, Patient Safety, PALS, Complaints, Risk, Assurance and Information Governance.**

Please refer to the attached document.

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. If you remain dissatisfied you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner:

Customer Contact  
Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow SK9 5AF  
Tel: 0303 123 1113  
[http://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/report\\_concern\\_foi](http://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/report_concern_foi)

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Cyndee Massa', enclosed in a thin black rectangular border.

**Cyndee Massa**  
**Information Governance Facilitator**  
**Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust**